CHANDIGAR HOUSING BOAR 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601822

No. 67

29/05/2022 Date

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Board in its 350th meeting held on 05.11.2009 vide agenda item No 350.1.4, the administrative and financial powers were delegated to various officers of CHB and accordingly, the office orders were issued vide No 124 dated 08.12.2009. The Board also authorized the Worthy Chairman; CHB to modify the delegation. Subsequently, the then Worthy Chairman, CHB vide his directions dated 18.03.2016 had authorized the Chief Accounts Officer, CHB to grant Annual Increments in respect of all the employees of CHB. Though, these directions were being followed but no formal order could be issued.

Now, in partial modification of the office order No 124 dated 08.12.2009 issued vide Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-I/2009/24445 dated 08.12.2009, the amendments are hereby made under sub para (c) **"Normal Pay Fixation/Grant of Annual Increment"** that the Chief Accounts Officer, CHB is hereby delegated the powers to grant the increments to all the employees working in the Chandigarh Housing Board.

Date :27.05.2020

Ajoy Kumar Sinha, IAS Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-I/2020/ 015

Dated 29/05 /2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, CHB
- Superintending Engineer I & II, CHB,
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB,
- 4. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V(Elect.)/VI(PH.)/VII(PH.)/Enf Officer./Arch., CHB.
- 5. Administrative Officer/Accounts Officer I/II/III/IV/Reception & SO-I/II, CHB.
- 6. The Senior Law Officer/In-charge Computer Section, CHB.

P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O/ Secretary, CHB for kind information of officers.
Office order file.

Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Shaly website